

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 9072

KHETRO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application seeking exemption from surrender in a matter in which, the petitioner stands convicted for an offence under Section 304(2) of the Indian Penal Code and sentenced for a period of six years rigorous imprisonment.

Since the petitioner has been sentenced for a period of six years, it is not a fit case to grant exemption from surrender.

Further he has submitted that the petitioner's wife is pregnant and is due to deliver the child in the month of August, 2012 and, therefore, he has sought exemption from surrendering till the month of August, 2012.

Considering the fact that the petitioner would be required to look after his wife during the period of her pregnancy, I deem it appropriate that this petition be listed for admission after September, 2012.

In the meantime, the petitioner is granted exemption from surrendering till 15th September, 2012.

The petitioner shall file proof of surrender after 15th September, 2012.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master