

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. NO. 13016-13018 OF 2012 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave
to Appeal (Crl)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 13016-13018

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2012 in CRA
No.14/2007,CRA No.42/2007CRA No.331/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

NARAYAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Baleshwar Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
petitioner No. 3 has surrendered. He states that proof
of surrender will be submitted within a period of one
week.

So far as petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 are concerned,
the application for exemption from surrendering is
rejected.

However, six weeks' time is granted to petitioner
Nos. 1 and 2 to surrender and to file proof thereof.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master Court Master